



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 12320/2025
BALJINDER KAURPetitioner
Through: Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Himanshu Pathak, SPC
with Mr. Amit Singh, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

% **07.11.2025**

CM APPL. 69282/2025

1. This application seeks condonation of delay of 55 days in filing counter-affidavit.
2. For the reasons stated in the application, the delay is condoned. Counter-affidavit is taken on record. The application is allowed.
3. Rejoinder may be filed within four weeks.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J

NOVEMBER 7, 2025/AR