



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12320/2025

BALJINDER KAUR

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Himanshu Pathak, SPC
along with Mr. Mohit Gupta,
Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

28.04.2026

1. It is already 04:35 PM. Official Court time is over.
2. List on 10.09.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J.

APRIL 28, 2026/sp